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SPb Rapid Cup Under 16 
Последнее обновление18.10.2013 16:29:11
Пары/Результаты
9. Тур on 2013/10/18

Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 2 Gogin Maksim 2082 6 1 - 0 6½ Shirokov Alexander 2000 5
2 9 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 5½ 0 - 1 6½ Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 15
3 3 Panov Ivan 2054 6 1 - 0 5½ Emdin Mark 2142 1
4 13 Shagdurov Denis 1925 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Toporkova Sofia 1887 17
5 4 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 5 1 - 0 5 Rybakova Polina 1821 20
6 23 Skafar Darya 1809 5 0 - 1 5 Puzko Danila 1990 7
7 14 Kunin Pavel 1900 5 1 - 0 5 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 27
8 19 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 5 1 - 0 5 Trizna Vadim 1872 18
9 6 Chernov Maksim 1995 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Lovchikov Andrey 1894 16
10 12 Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Popov Alexei 1775 25
11 29 Lysukha Nikita 1702 4 0 - 1 4½ Kochemasov Andrey 1701 30
12 11 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 4 1 - 0 4 Egorov Daniil 1955 10
13 21 Shemenko Georgy 1820 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Sorin Ilya 1650 32
14 22 Blank David 1818 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Kolchin Alexander 1647 33
15 24 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Rubtsov Daniil 1522 38
16 26 Rykov Ivan 1773 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Matveev Nikita 0 45
17 34 Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Zherebko Konstantin 0 47
18 43 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 3 1 - 0 3 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 28
19 31 Elizarova Taisia 1686 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Fishkin Maksim 0 42
20 39 Burdakova Asya 0 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Dubinina Alena 0 40
21 41 Egorova Daria 0 2 0 - 1 2 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 46
22 44 Kuzmina Ksenia 0 1½ 1 - 0 2 Gugnina Daria 1609 37
23 8 Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 3 0 без пары
24 35 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 2 0 без пары
25 36 Grigoriev Nikita 1625 2 0 без пары

8. Тур on 2013/10/18
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 5 Shirokov Alexander 2000 5½ 1 - 0 6 Panov Ivan 2054 3
2 1 Emdin Mark 2142 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 15
3 2 Gogin Maksim 2082 5 1 - 0 5 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 19
4 17 Toporkova Sofia 1887 5 ½ - ½ 5 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 9
5 18 Trizna Vadim 1872 5 0 - 1 4½ Shagdurov Denis 1925 13
6 20 Rybakova Polina 1821 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Skafar Darya 1809 23
7 30 Kochemasov Andrey 1701 4½ 0 - 1 4 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 4
8 7 Puzko Danila 1990 4 1 - 0 4 Lysukha Nikita 1702 29
9 10 Egorov Daniil 1955 4 0 - 1 4 Kunin Pavel 1900 14
10 27 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 4 1 - 0 3½ Shemenko Georgy 1820 21
11 45 Matveev Nikita 0 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Chernov Maksim 1995 6
12 47 Zherebko Konstantin 0 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 12
13 16 Lovchikov Andrey 1894 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Rykov Ivan 1773 26
14 25 Popov Alexei 1775 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Blank David 1818 22
15 11 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 3 1 - 0 3 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 43
16 33 Kolchin Alexander 1647 3 ½ - ½ 3 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 24
17 40 Dubinina Alena 0 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Sorin Ilya 1650 32
18 42 Fishkin Maksim 0 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 34
19 38 Rubtsov Daniil 1522 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Burdakova Asya 0 39
20 37 Gugnina Daria 1609 2 0 - 1 2 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 28
21 46 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 2 0 - 1 1½ Elizarova Taisia 1686 31
22 41 Egorova Daria 0 1 1 - 0 1½ Kuzmina Ksenia 0 44
23 8 Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 3 0 без пары
24 35 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 2 0 без пары
25 36 Grigoriev Nikita 1625 2 0 без пары

7. Тур on 2013/10/18
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 3 Panov Ivan 2054 5 1 - 0 5 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 19
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2 1 Emdin Mark 2142 4½ 1 - 0 5 Gogin Maksim 2082 2
3 5 Shirokov Alexander 2000 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Skafar Darya 1809 23
4 15 Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Shagdurov Denis 1925 13
5 18 Trizna Vadim 1872 4 1 - 0 4 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 4
6 9 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 4 1 - 0 4 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 27
7 29 Lysukha Nikita 1702 4 0 - 1 4 Toporkova Sofia 1887 17
8 12 Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Rybakova Polina 1821 20
9 45 Matveev Nikita 0 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Kochemasov Andrey 1701 30
10 21 Shemenko Georgy 1820 3½ 0 - 1 3 Puzko Danila 1990 7
11 6 Chernov Maksim 1995 3 ½ - ½ 3 Popov Alexei 1775 25
12 33 Kolchin Alexander 1647 3 0 - 1 3 Egorov Daniil 1955 10
13 14 Kunin Pavel 1900 3 1 - 0 3 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 43
14 16 Lovchikov Andrey 1894 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Rubtsov Daniil 1522 38
15 22 Blank David 1818 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Fishkin Maksim 0 42
16 34 Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Rykov Ivan 1773 26
17 32 Sorin Ilya 1650 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Zherebko Konstantin 0 47
18 46 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 2 0 - 1 2 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 11
19 24 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 2 1 - 0 2 Gugnina Daria 1609 37
20 28 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 2 0 - 1 1½ Dubinina Alena 0 40
21 39 Burdakova Asya 0 1½ 1 - 0 1 Egorova Daria 0 41
22 31 Elizarova Taisia 1686 1 ½ - ½ 1 Kuzmina Ksenia 0 44
23 8 Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 3 0 без пары
24 35 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 2 0 без пары
25 36 Grigoriev Nikita 1625 2 0 без пары

6. Тур on 2013/10/18
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 2 Gogin Maksim 2082 4 1 - 0 5 Panov Ivan 2054 3
2 13 Shagdurov Denis 1925 4 ½ - ½ 4 Emdin Mark 2142 1
3 15 Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 4 ½ - ½ 4 Shirokov Alexander 2000 5
4 19 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 4 1 - 0 4 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 9
5 23 Skafar Darya 1809 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Matveev Nikita 0 45
6 4 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 3 1 - 0 3 Kunin Pavel 1900 14
7 27 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 3 1 - 0 3 Chernov Maksim 1995 6
8 7 Puzko Danila 1990 3 0 - 1 3 Trizna Vadim 1872 18
9 8 Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 3 - - + 3 Toporkova Sofia 1887 17
10 10 Egorov Daniil 1955 3 0 - 1 3 Lysukha Nikita 1702 29
11 26 Rykov Ivan 1773 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 12
12 20 Rybakova Polina 1821 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Sorin Ilya 1650 32
13 47 Zherebko Konstantin 0 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Shemenko Georgy 1820 21
14 30 Kochemasov Andrey 1701 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Blank David 1818 22
15 11 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 2 0 - 1 2 Kolchin Alexander 1647 33
16 34 Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 2 ½ - ½ 2 Lovchikov Andrey 1894 16
17 43 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 2 1 - 0 2 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 24
18 36 Grigoriev Nikita 1625 2 - - + 2 Popov Alexei 1775 25
19 38 Rubtsov Daniil 1522 1½ 1 - 0 2 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 46
20 42 Fishkin Maksim 0 1½ 1 - 0 1½ Burdakova Asya 0 39
21 44 Kuzmina Ksenia 0 1 0 - 1 1 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 28
22 41 Egorova Daria 0 1 0 - 1 1 Gugnina Daria 1609 37
23 40 Dubinina Alena 0 1 ½ - ½ ½ Elizarova Taisia 1686 31
24 35 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 2 0 без пары

5. Тур on 2013/10/17
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 3 Panov Ivan 2054 4 1 - 0 4 Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 15
2 9 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 3 1 - 0 3½ Matveev Nikita 0 45
3 1 Emdin Mark 2142 3 1 - 0 3 Egorov Daniil 1955 10
4 17 Toporkova Sofia 1887 3 0 - 1 3 Gogin Maksim 2082 2
5 13 Shagdurov Denis 1925 3 1 - 0 3 Puzko Danila 1990 7
6 5 Shirokov Alexander 2000 3 1 - 0 3 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 27
7 19 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 3 1 - 0 2½ Rybakova Polina 1821 20
8 6 Chernov Maksim 1995 2½ ½ - ½ 2½ Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 8
9 21 Shemenko Georgy 1820 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Skafar Darya 1809 23
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10 25 Popov Alexei 1775 2 0 - 1 2 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 4
11 29 Lysukha Nikita 1702 2 1 - 0 2 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 11
12 12 Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 2 ½ - ½ 2 Kochemasov Andrey 1701 30
13 14 Kunin Pavel 1900 2 1 - 0 2 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 46
14 24 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 2 0 - 1 2 Trizna Vadim 1872 18
15 22 Blank David 1818 2 ½ - ½ 2 Zherebko Konstantin 0 47
16 16 Lovchikov Andrey 1894 1½ ½ - ½ 1½ Grigoriev Nikita 1625 36
17 26 Rykov Ivan 1773 1½ 1 - 0 1½ Fishkin Maksim 0 42
18 32 Sorin Ilya 1650 1½ 1 - 0 1½ Rubtsov Daniil 1522 38
19 37 Gugnina Daria 1609 1 0 - 1 1 Kolchin Alexander 1647 33
20 28 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 1 0 - 1 1 Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 34
21 35 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 1 1 - 0 1 Egorova Daria 0 41
22 31 Elizarova Taisia 1686 ½ 0 - 1 1 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 43
23 39 Burdakova Asya 0 ½ 1 - 0 1 Kuzmina Ksenia 0 44
24 40 Dubinina Alena 0 0 1 bye

4. Тур on 2013/10/17
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 10 Egorov Daniil 1955 3 0 - 1 3 Panov Ivan 2054 3
2 7 Puzko Danila 1990 3 0 - 1 3 Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 15
3 45 Matveev Nikita 0 3 ½ - ½ 2½ Emdin Mark 2142 1
4 2 Gogin Maksim 2082 2 1 - 0 2 Kunin Pavel 1900 14
5 4 Grinblat Artemiy 2030 2 0 - 1 2 Toporkova Sofia 1887 17
6 20 Rybakova Polina 1821 2 ½ - ½ 2 Chernov Maksim 1995 6
7 18 Trizna Vadim 1872 2 0 - 1 2 Shirokov Alexander 2000 5
8 8 Ngnegevo Filipp 1981 2 ½ - ½ 2 Shemenko Georgy 1820 21
9 46 Smirnov Alexander D. 0 2 0 - 1 2 Bekhovskiy Mikhail 1958 9
10 11 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 2 0 - 1 2 Bondarenko Ivan. 1838 19
11 47 Zherebko Konstantin 0 2 0 - 1 2 Shagdurov Denis 1925 13
12 27 Spiridonov Mikhail 1748 2 1 - 0 1½ Lovchikov Andrey 1894 16
13 23 Skafar Darya 1809 1½ 1 - 0 1½ Sorin Ilya 1650 32
14 33 Kolchin Alexander 1647 1 0 - 1 1 Lazarev Alexander A. 1945 12
15 34 Ushakova Ekaterina 1641 1 0 - 1 1 Blank David 1818 22
16 41 Egorova Daria 0 1 0 - 1 1 Vasiljev Alexey 1803 24
17 43 Kapanadze Nikolay 0 1 0 - 1 1 Popov Alexei 1775 25
18 44 Kuzmina Ksenia 0 1 0 - 1 1 Lysukha Nikita 1702 29
19 30 Kochemasov Andrey 1701 1 1 - 0 1 Malakhovskaya Evgenia 1636 35
20 36 Grigoriev Nikita 1625 ½ 1 - 0 1 Dorofeev Vladislav 1721 28
21 39 Burdakova Asya 0 ½ 0 - 1 ½ Rykov Ivan 1773 26
22 38 Rubtsov Daniil 1522 ½ 1 - 0 ½ Elizarova Taisia 1686 31
23 40 Dubinina Alena 0 0 0 - 1 ½ Fishkin Maksim 0 42
24 37 Gugnina Daria 1609 0 1 bye

3. Тур on 2013/10/17
Bo. Ном. Имя Рейт Очки Результат Очки Имя Рейт Ном.
1 15 Reshetnikov Ruslan 1900 2 1 - 0 2 Gogin Maksim 2082 2
2 3 Panov Ivan 2054 2 1 - 0 2 Kantyshev Nikita 1949 11
3 6 Chernov Maksim 1995 2 0 - 1 2 Egorov Daniil 1955 10
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